Scratch | Dossard

Course: 19 km
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117
162
194
59
181
45
32
47
16
97
112
198
137
183
124
135
189
82
154
37
104
182
172
142
101
108
39
86
113
205
173
145
29
88
10
67
193
184
106

Nom

LECALLIER Guillaume
RIOU Nicolas
VIEVILLE Francky
MARCHAND Michael
DAUDET Laurent
HOUEE Daniel

LABIT Laurent
PEZZANI Benjamin
MAURY Frédéric
CONSTANTIN Olivier
BOLLENGIER Nicolas
BUSSIERE Philippe
LAFFARGUE Alexis
MAENZA Laurent
ROBERT René-Gaél
GUILLEE Cyril
ALAGAMA Jean-Mathieu
IDELON Jerome
POUPLARD Emmanuel
LECALLIER Thierry
BENOLIEL Guy
MAENZA Karine
PASSAT Antoine
BOULAY Bruno
ROSSET Nicolas
FAUQUEMBERGUE Eric

VIAL-CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURANC CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURAN

AMANDJULES Guillaume
SIMON Fanny
DESFOSSEZ Vincent
TANRET Matthieu
GIRAUD Christel
FABA Mathieu
CALLEJA MATE Louis
MOULIN Sebastien
CHEVALIER Paul
JOUSSELIN Stéphane
PELLIER Pascal
MENDRET Simon

Club / Ville

LE CHESNAY 78 AS
TEAM LENGLEN

LAURE DE CABISSOLE
VINCENNES ATHLETIC
VERNEUIL AC

D'HALLUIN

BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT
OXYGENE PSA
VERSAILLES TRIATHLON
FANICO

TEAM TRAIL EXPLORER
TEAM TRAIL EXPLORER
ERAGNY SUR OISE

DSA

UA VERSAILLES

PARIS

TEAM 2R

LE CHESNAY 78 AS
CHAVILLE ATHLETISME
TEAM TRAIL EXPLORER
WILLEMS

CHAVILLE

CHAVILLE ATHLETISME
MASC

ACCRORUN VILLEPREUX
FANICO

WILLEMS
VIROFLAY

JA MONTROUGE
VERNEUIL AC
LE CHESNAY
VIROFLAY

VERSAILLES
VIROFLAY

Chrono  Catégorie Classement

01:15:3
01:17:4
01:20:5
01:21:1
01:22:0
01:22:0
01:25:5
01:26:1
01:27:2
01:30:0
01:30:2
01:31:2
01:31:3
01:31:5
01:32:4
01:33:4
01:33:5
01:35:1
01:36:1
01:36:5
01:37:0
01:37:1
01:38:0
01:38:5
01:39:1
01:39:1
01:40:0
01:40:3
01:41:0
01:42:3
01:42:4
01:42:4
01:43:1
01:43:3
01:44:3
01:44:3
01:44:4
01:44:5
01:45:0

SEM
SEM
MiM
SEM
SEM
M2M
M1iM
SEM
MiM
M1iM
SEM
MiM
SEM
M1M
M1iM
SEM
SEM
SEM
M1iM
M3M
M3M
M1F
M1iM
SEM
M2M
M1iM
SEM
SEM
SEF
M2M
M1iM
M1iM
MiM
M2M
M1iM
SEM
MiM
M2M
ESM

1/46
2/46
1/57
3/46
4/46
1/25
2/57
5/46
3/57
4/57
6/46
5/57
7/46
6/57
7/57
8/46
9/46
10/46
8/57
1/9
2/9
111
9/57
11/46
2/25
10/57
12/46
13/46
1/17
3/25
11/57
12/57
13/57
4/25
14/57
14/46
15/57
5/25
1/1
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40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79

15
17
12
202
190
80
192
33
133
41
72
66
168
42
31
186
77
102
36
174
48
161
79
103
136
134
78
197
195
191
114
60
120
121
27
201
206
98
105
129

Nom
BARBAROUX Vincent

BRUNEAU Yannick
DEHONDT Christophe
LEJEUNE Rémy
DAUTHEVILLE-GUIBAL Cyril

BENJAMIN FOREST Benjamin

CARRAT José
BARTHE Virginie
MARY Frederic
BOUCHENOIRE Alexandre
MAIRE Christophe
MELEARD Arnaud
LUONG-SI Daniel
GUERY Olivier
D'HALLUIN Romuald
MOTET Guilhem
BAUVOI Adrien
VERNAY Jacques
DESJU BLAY Isabelle
MOSER Sylvain
VARDANYAN Arthur
LIRON-PEAN Cyril
ROLLIN Baptiste
BENOLIEL Claude
SENECHAL Laurie-Anne
VACHER Jonathan
BODENES Jérome
MONTANE Marc
WESTEEL Nicolas
LEPERCHE Guillaume
LEBEAU Mathias
VIRY Sebastien
ANGOSO Pierre
BELKOWICHE Thomas
KERAUDY Fabien
GUILLOUARD Laurent
RABIOT Caroline
GRISON Ulysse

LE BIANIC Nicolas
MARCAILLOU Charles

Club / Ville
OXYGENE PSA

OXYGENE PSA
VIROFLAY

LES CLAYES SOUS BOIS

D'HALLUIN

VIROFLAY

SEVRES

VILLEPREUX

VERSAILLES

MEUDON

LA CELLE SAINT CLOUD
D'HALLUIN
ASNIERES-SUR-SEINE
BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT
CHAVILLE ATHLETISME
LE CHESNAY 78 AS
WILLEMS

MEUDON LA FORET
ISSY-LES-MOULINEAUX
PARIS

CHAVILLE ATHLETISME
TEAM TRAIL EXPLORER
FRESNES
BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT

PARIS
DRANCY
PARIS
PARIS 11
VIROFLAY

CHAMPS SUR MARNE
LE CHESNAY
COSMA RUNNING ARCUEIL

Chrono  Catégorie Classement

01:45:0
01:45:0
01:45:0
01:45:0
01:45:3
01:45:3
01:45:4
01:46:1
01:46:2
01:46:5
01:47:0
01:47:0
01:47:1
01:47:2
01:47:2
01:47:3
01:47:4
01:48:2
01:48:3
01:48:4
01:49:0
01:49:4
01:49:5
01:50:0
01:50:2
01:50:3
01:50:4
01:50:4
01:51:2
01:51:4
01:51:5
01:51:5
01:51:5
01:51:5
01:52:1
01:52:1
01:53:1
01:53:3
01:53:3
01:53:5

M2M
MiM
M1iM
SEM
M2M
SEM
M2M
SEF
M1M
M2M
SEM
MiM
M2M
M3M
MiM
SEM
SEM
M3M
M2F
M2M
M1M
MiM
SEM
M3M
SEF
SEM
SEM
MiM
SEM
MiM
SEM
MiM
SEM
SEM
SEM
MiM
M1F
MiM
MiM
MiM

6/25
16/57
17/57
15/46
7/25
16/46
8/25
2/17
18/57
9/25
17/46
19/57
10/25
3/9
20/57
18/46
19/46
4/9
1/10
11/25
21/57
22/57
20/46
5/9
3/17
21/46
22/46
23/57
23/46
24/57
24/46
25/57
25/46
26/46
27/46
26/57
2/11
27/57
28/57
29/57
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80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

49
81
58
46
57
94
149

143
126
125
34
176
84
144
62
91
51
56
64
118
75
196
25
76
148
179
109
63

141
87
54

175
156
188
140
199
93

Nom
DUCOULOMBIER Eric

GIRARDOT Jerome

DE CABISSOLE Laure
BOURINET Bruno
MARLIERE Nicolas
DESMETZ Frédéric

LE MOIGNE Jean-Frangois
RICHARD Simon
SALAUN Arnaud

CARTE Denis

VECTEN Bertrand
ROLAND-GOSSELIN Périne
BRULE Emeline

JARRY Olivier

BON Romain

BEGUE Jean-Francois
CHAUVIN Harold
GREGOIRE Constance
MARZIN Loic
BEAUCHAMP Pascal
BOCOGNANI Clément
COSSON Clément
TISSANDIER Philippe
ROUCHER Benoit
CHARRON Samuel
MERCIER Damien
PORTEJOIE Delphine
PAOLI Baptiste
PIPONIOT-LAROCHE Cécile
GASTE Arnaud

RIDEAU Stanley

BEN KHEMIS Radhouane
COLLET Gregory
GILDER Olivier
HANTRAYE Quentin
GREGOIRE Didier
QUILLE Christophe
KOMAROVA Natalia
HOUSSAIS Frédéric
IBORRA Jérome

Club / Ville
MARLY LE ROI

BOULOGNE BILLANCOURT
LAURE DE CABISSOLE
VIROFLAY

92100 - BOULOGNE BILLANCOUR

CHATILLON

MEUDON TRIATHLON
MAISONS-ALFORT

PARIS

VOISINS LE BRETONNEUX

CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURAN

VERSAILLES

WILLEMS

TEAM 2R

ANDRESY ATHLETISME
BOULOGNE-BILLANCOURT
MONTESSON
GUYANCOURT
VELEZY-VILLACOUBLAY
ISSOU

PARIS

PUC

VIROFLAY
PUC
CHATOU
WILLEMS

TREVENASTE ATHLETIC CLUB
CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURAN

LES GIGA'S

ISSY LES MOULINEAUX
LA CELLE SAINT CLOUD
FLORENT CASY

LES GIGA'S

WILLEMS

LE PORT MARLY

ATHLETIC CLUB BOULOGNE BILL
CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURAN

MALAKOFF

Chrono  Catégorie Classement

01:54:0
01:54:0
01:54:3
01:55:0
01:55:0
01:55:4
01:56:0
01:56:0
01:56:0
01:56:0
01:56:1
01:56:3
01:56:4
01:56:4
01:56:4
01:56:5
01:57:3
01:58:0
01:58:0
01:58:3
01:58:4
01:58:5
01:59:0
01:59:4
01:59:4
01:59:4
01:59:5
02:00:1
02:00:1
02:00:4
02:00:5
02:01:3
02:01:3
02:01:4
02:01:5
02:02:0
02:02:2
02:02:4
02:03:2
02:03:2

M2M
MiM
SEF
M2M
SEM
MiM
M2M
MiM
SEM
M2M
M1iM
M2F
SEF
MiM
SEM
M3M
SEM
SEF
M1iM
M2M
SEM
SEM
MiM
MiM
SEM
MiM
SEF
SEM
M2F
MiM
MiM
SEM
SEM
MiM
SEM
M2M
M1M
SEF
MiM
MiM

12/25
30/57
4/17
13/25
28/46
31/57
14/25
32/57
29/46
15/25
33/57
2/10
5/17
34/57
30/46

6/9
31/46
6/17
35/57
16/25
32/46
33/46
36/57
37/57
34/46
38/57
7/17
35/46
3/10
39/57
40/57
36/46
37/46
41/57
38/46
17/25
42/57
8/17
43/57
44/57



Scratch Dossard Nom Club / Ville Chrono Catégorie Classement
120/ 35 |DUBOST Isabelle VAUCRESSON 02:03:2] MI1F 3/11
121, 138 | LEMERLE Helene LEVIS SAINT NOM 02:03:4  M2F 4/10
122| 116 |HOO Corentin TEAM FIGER'HOO 02:04:2] SEM 39/46
123 4  KLOCK Yannick VIROFLAY 02:04:2, M2M 18/25
124/ 61 |GUERIN Laurent TRIATH'CLUB D'ANDRESY 02:05:2, M1M 45/57
125, 40  VIAL-CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURANC| CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURAN ' 02:06:1| SEM 40/46
126/ 107 |HERVE Emmanuel VERSAILLES 02:06:2, M2M 19/25
127, 96 | CAUJOLLE Frédéric MSV ATHLETISME 02:07:0 M1M 46/57
128/ 90 |DUFIEUX Clotilde BOULOGNE 02:07:2|  SEF 9/17
129, 122 |JEAN-BAPTISTE Peggy JEAN-BAPTISTE GALLI 02:08:1  M1F 4/11
130/ 123 |GALLI Fabien JEAN-BAPTISTE GALLI 02:08:2) M1M 47/57
131| 85 | RANNOU Marc MEUDON LA FORET 02:08:3 M2M 20/25
132 8 GILDER Amandine LES GIGA'S 02:08:3| MI1F 5/11
133 53  MACQUET Benoit FLORENT CASY 02:08:4/ SEM 41/46
134| 185 |LOREC Pierre TRIEL SUR SEINE 02:08:5| Mi1M 48/57
135, 95 | PELTIER Luc PARIS 02:09:5 M1M 49/57
136/ 65 |PELTIER Thomas ASC BNP PARIBAS PARIS 02:09:5| M1M 50/57
137, 26 |CHARTRON Benoit GENNEVILLIERS 02:10:2 SEM 42/46
138/ 38 | VIAL-CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURANC| CLUB GUERRIERS DE L'ENDURAN |02:10:2] M2M 21/25
139 139 SUTHERLAND Anton DSA 02:10:3, M2M 22/25
140/ 132 | GIBERT Stéphanie COSMA RUNNING ARCUEIL 02:10:5  MIF 6/11
141, 130 'MARCAILLOU Christine COSMA RUNNING ARCUEIL 02:11:0, MIF 7/11
142 157 |JUSTINIANO Florencia PARIS 02:11:1 SEF 10/17
143, 164 | CHHIENG Lili VERNEUIL AC 02:12:4| MI1F 8/11
144/ 44 | DUMAY Laurent SAINT CYR L'ECOLE 02:13:0, M1M 51/57
145, 100 HENAFF Laurence CHAVILLE ATHLETISME 02:13:5  M2F 5/10
146/ 110 |HIRSCHAUER Herve VERSAILLES 02:14:0, M1M 52/57
147 187 | GUIRAUD Julien CHAVILLE 02:14:4 MIM 53/57
148 13 |MUNOZ Rolando VILLEBON SUR YVETTE 02:14:4) M1M 54/57
149, 163 | DECROIX Pierre PARIS 02:14:5 M2M 23/25
150 11 BALAVOINE Agnes PARIS 02:14:5  M2F 6/10
151/ 203 | CASTANHO Jean-Claude 02:15:0 M2M 24/25
152/ 115 |LEBEAU Simon PARIS 02:15:0/ SEM 43/46
153) 165 |CHHIENG Lao Va VERNEUIL AC 02:15:2, M1M 55/57
154/ 43 | THARAUD Jean-Louis LE CHESNAY 02:16:0, M3M 7/9
155/ 128 | MERCIER Aude PROUVEUR 02:17:0,  SEF 11/17
156/ 127 |PROUVEUR Thibaud PROUVEUR 02:17:0, SEM 44/46
157, 155 'ROZENBLUM Franck PARIS 02:18:5 M3M 8/9
158, 159 |PADOIS Sandrine ARCUEIL 02:19:3, M2F 7/10
159, 160 PADOIS Felix ARCUEIL 02:19:3) JUM 1/1
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160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177

30
2
92
204
151
83
52
68
70
158
150
169
166
167
146
147

89

Nom
LOPEZ Marie-Héléne

SERE Anne

RIFFARD Camille
MARECHAL Damien
MINVIELLE Laurence
LAUGLE Arnaud
CASY Florent
BERNARD Claude
LEBLANC Miguel
HAZOUME Maurille
SAVART Géraldine
LICETTE Adéle

LE HENANF Ophélie
FAVEROT Lauriane
DE HANNUNA Stéphanie
ZAKHAR Katalin
GASTE Isabelle
DUFIEUX Emilie

Club / Ville
VAC

VIROFLAY
VERSAILLES

VERNEUIL AC
WISSOUS
FLORENT CASY
MALAKOFF
92170 - VANVES
VERNEUIL AC
PARIS
VERSAILLES
VERSAILLES
VERSAILLES
VERRIERES LE BUISSON
PARIS

LES GIGA'S
BOULOGNE

Chrono  Catégorie Classement

02:19:5
02:20:4
02:20:4
02:21:4
02:22:1
02:22:1
02:22:3
02:23:3
02:23:4
02:24:5
02:26:1
02:27:2
02:27:3
02:27:3
02:40:2
02:40:2
02:42:1
02:44:1

M2F
M1F
M1F
SEM
M2F
MiM
SEM
M2M
M1M
M3M
SEF
SEF
SEF
SEF
SEF
SEF
M2F
M1F

8/10
9/11
10/11
45/46
9/10
56/57
46/46
25/25
57/57
9/9
12/17
13/17
14/17
15/17
16/17
17/17
10/10
11/11



